
Strike Zone (strkzone) S.T.U.N. Runner (stunrun) Subs (subs) Super Casino (sucasino)

Sundance (sundance) Super Burger Time (supbtime) Superbike (superbik) Super Bond (superbon)

Super Chase - Criminal Terminati(superchs) Superman (superman) Super Pac-Man (superpac) Super Qix (superqix)

Super Spy, The (superspy) Super Glob (suprglob) Super Locomotive (suprloco) Vs. Super Mario Bros (suprmrio)

Surprise Attack (surpratk) Super Volleyball (svolley) E-Swat - Cyber Police (eswat) SWAT (swat)
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Super World Court (swcourt) Swimmer (swimmer) Super World Stadium ’92 (sws92) Syvalion (syvalion)

Super Zaxxon (szaxxon) Tac/Scan (tacscan) Tail to Nose - Great Championshi(tail2nos) Tailgunner (tailg)

Tank Battalion (tankbatt) Tank Force (tankfrce) Tant-R (tantr) Tapper (tapper)

Targ (targ) Tazz-Mania (tazmania) TouchDown Fever (tdfever) Thunder Dragon 2 (tdragon2)

Saint Dragon (stdragon) Thunder Dragon (tdragon) John Elway’s Team Quarterback (teamqb) TeddyBoy Blues (teddybb)
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Tee’d Off (teedoff) Tehkan World Cup (tehkanwc) Teki Paki (tekipaki) Telephone Mahjong (telmahjn)

Tempest (tempest) Terminator 2 - Judgment Day (term2) Terra Cresta (terracre) Terra Force (terraf)

Tetris Plus 2 (tetrisp2) Tetris (tetris) Tetris (atetris) Vs. Tetris (vstetris)

ThunderForce AC (tfrceac) End, The (theend) Hustler, The (thehustl) Pit, The (thepit)

Thief (thief) Thunder Cross II (thndrx2) ThunderJaws (thunderj) Thunder & Lightning (thunderl)
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Thunder Cross (thunderx) Thunder Fox (thundfox) Tiger Heli (tigerh) Tiger Road (tigeroad)

Timber (timber) Time Killers (timekill) Time Pilot (timeplt) Time Soldiers (timesold)

Time Tunnel (timetunl) Time Scanner (timscanr) Tinkle Pit (tinklpit) Tin Star, The (tinstar)

Tecmo Knight (tknight) Vs. TKO Boxing (tkoboxng) PlayChoice-10: Teenage mutant Ni(pc_tmnt2) Teenage Mutant Ninja Turtles - T(tmnt2)

PlayChoice-10: Teenage Mutant Ni(pc_tmnt) Teenage Mutant Ninja Turtles (tmnt) Thundercade / Twin Formation (tndrcade) TNK III (tnk3)
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NewZealand Story, The (tnzs) Tower of Druaga (todruaga) Toggle (toggle) Tokio / Scramble Formation (tokio)

Toki (toki) Toki no Senshi - Chrono Soldier (tokisens) Tokyo Gal Zukan (tokyogal) Tomahawk 777 (tomahawk)

Toobin’ (toobin) Top Hunter - Roddy & Cathy (tophuntr) Top Secret (topsecex) Top Speed (topspeed)

Toride II Adauchi Gaiden (toride2g) Tornado Baseball (tornbase) Toryumon (toryumon) Total Carnage (totcarn)

Toypop (toypop) Time Pilot ’84 (tp84) Top Player’s Golf (tpgolf) Track & Field (trackfld)
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